	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17002

	Date FOI request received: 29th June 2025

	Date FOI response:  31st July 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: Please can you provide me with the Agency Spend, split between the 3 individual staff groups below:
 
1. Agency Registered Nurses (all specialities e.g. adult nursing, children’s nursing, community, mental health, midwives, etc) – June 2025 
2. Agency Health Care Support Workers – June 2025
3. Agency Doctors – June  2025
OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ and scroll to the ‘Agency Spend’ section to access spend for Framework and Off Framework agency staff.




